

DOCKET NO. 20210159-TA FILED 9/23/2021 DOCUMENT NO. 11479-2021 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

5055 North Point Parkway Alpharetta, GA 30022

Karl Tucker
Director
State & Local Gov't. Affairs
(214) 789-8217
karl.tucker@verizon.com

September 23, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Adam Teitzman Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp.'s Notice of Name Change

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp. d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services ("MCImetro Corp.") respectfully notifies the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") of its name change to MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services ("MCImetro LLC") as the result of its conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company on July 31, 2021. MCImetro Corp. has registered the new name with the Florida Secretary of State and the corresponding registration document(s) are attached. MCImetro Corp. respectfully requests the Commission to update its records to reflect this change in corporate name.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions concerning this notice.

Sincerely,

/s/ Karl Tucker

Karl Tucker

Attachment

850-617-6381 9/21/2021 2:05:34 PM PAGE



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the application by MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, authorized to transact business within the state of Florida on September 16, 2021, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H21000343335. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

The document number of this limited liability company is M21000012296.

Authentication Code: 721A00022566-091721-M21000012296-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-first day of September, 2021

Secretary of State

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Name of Foreign	smisssion Services LLC Limited Liability Company; must include **Limited Liability Company.	ability	y Company " "T. L.C.," or "LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter alternate	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florid	a. The	alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")
2. Delaware (Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3.	52-2102063 (FEI number, if applicable)
4Upon Qualification	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to regulate sections 605:0904 & 605:0905, F.S. to determine p	stration cnalty	n.) Hability)
5. One Verizon Way (Street Address of Principal Office)		6.	Same (Mailing Address)
Basking Ridge, NJ 079	20	,	
7. Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box N	<u>ОТ а</u>	acceptable)
Name:	C T Corporation System		
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road		
	Pl antation (City)		, Florida 33324 (Zip code)
designated in this applicate to comply with the provisi	gistered agent and to accept service of proc tion, I hereby accept the appointment as re	rgiste	for the above stated limited liability company at the place ered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agn mplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with

Terrie Bates, Assistant Secretary

ide of Capacity;	Name and Address:	Title or Capacit	<u>y</u> :	Name and Address:
Manager	Name: John Townsend	□Manager	Name:	
Member	Address: One Verizon Way	□Member	Address:	
Authorized	Basking Ridge, NJ	□Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	Other		Other
Manager	Name: Sowmyanarayan Sampath	□Manager	Name:	
]Member	Address: One Verizon Way	□Member	Address:	
Authorized	Basking Ridge, NJ 07920	Authorized		
Person		Person	199	
Other	Other	Other		Other
Manager	Name: John P. Frantz	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address: One Verizon Way	□Member	Address:	
Authorized	Basking Ridge, NJ 07920	□Authorized		
Person		Person	0,	
Other	□Other	Other		Other
Person Other mportant Notice: Undexed individuals Attached is a certurisdiction under the translator musto. This document i	Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 Other se an attachment to report more than six (6) may be added to the index when filing your ificate of existence, no more than 90 days of e law of which it is organized. (If the certification of the control of the certification	Person Other The attachment will be in Florida Department of St. Id, duly authenticated by the cate is in a foreign languary.	maged for repo ate Annual Rep he official havi ge, a translation es. I am aware	rting poort for
n	ent to the Department of State constitutes a	third degree felony as pro	ovided for in s.8	317.155, F.S.



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES

LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS

IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 203831917

Date: 08-03-21

FILED Sep 15, 2021 Secretary of State

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES CORP.

The document number of the corporation is F16000004992.

This corporation was incorporated under the laws of Delaware.

The date this corporation was authorized to transact business/conduct affairs in Florida is November 4, 2016.

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby withdraws its certificate of authority in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:

ONE VERIZON WAY BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920 UN

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

Signature: PAUL L. MATTIOLA VICE PRESIDENT- TAXES 09/15/2021

Electronic Signature of Signing Director, Officer or Authorized Representative / Date